507831372 03/31/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7878509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOTEMIC LABS, INC.	07/23/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOKO HOME, INC.
Street Address:	335 BRYANT STREET
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94301

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17883654

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: 1600 TCF TOWER 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 2: 121 SOUTH EIGHTH STREET

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5924.006US4	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLIE PATES	
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberlie Pates/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=5924006US4_CORPASSN#page1.tif source=5924006US4_CORPASSN#page2.tif source=5924006US4_CORPASSN#page3.tif

PATENT 507831372 REEL: 063189 FRAME: 0622

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office Atty Ref/Docket No.: 5924.006US4 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Koko Home, Inc. TOTEMIC LABS, INC. Street Address: 335 Bryant Street Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? City: Palo Alto State: CA Zip: Country: United States of America Zip: 94301 []Yes [X]No 3. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: July 23, 2020 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Serial No. 17/883,654 Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 0.00 Name: Douglas Portnow [[Enclosed] [Authorized to be charged to deposit account Address: 19-0743 Schwegman Lundberg & Woessner, P.A. P.O. Box 2938 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any over Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 payments to our Deposit Account No.: 19-0743 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1 Douglas Portnow Oct 16, 2022 Douglas Portnow/Reg. No. 59,660 Signature Name of Person Signing Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

PATENT

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 063189 FRAME: 0623

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TOTEMIC INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TOTEMIC INC." TO "KOKO HOME, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2020, AT 3:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

6251589 8100 SR# 20206381309 Authentication: 203342172 Date: 07-24-20

PATENT REEL: 063189 FRAME: 0624

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TOTEMIC INC.

The undersigned corporation, pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, duly adopts and hereby certifies the following:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Totemic Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, as it was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on October 6, 2017, as amended (the "Certificate"), is hereby further amended pursuant to written consent in lieu of a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Corporation, proposing and declaring advisable the following amendments to the Certificate, and a written consent in lieu of a meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation, in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law as follows:

1. Article I of the Restated Certificate, relating to the name of the Corporation, is amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Koko Home, Inc. (the "Corporation")

2. The first paragraph of Article V is hereby amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The total number of shares of all classes of stock that the Corporation has authority to issue is (a) 11,500,000 shares of Common Stock, \$0.0001 par value per share ("Common Stock"), and (b) 4,548,985 shares of Preferred Stock, \$0.0001 par value per share ("Preferred Stock")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by an authorized officer this 23rd day of July, 2020.

TOTEMIC INC.

By: /s/ Saurabh Gupta
Saurabh Gupta
Chief Executive Officer

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:41 PM 07/23/2020
FILED 03:41 PM 07/23/2020
SR 20206381309 - File Number 6251589

PATENT PATENT RECORDED: 08/36/2026 REEL: 063189 FRAME: 0625